

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No. Writ Petition No.1417 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
1.	12.08.2026	<u>SRK, J</u> <u>I.A.No.02 of 2026</u> It is an application filed seeking to implead the proposed respondent Nos.6 and 7 as party respondents in this Writ Petition. Heard. Considering the submissions made by learned counsel for the petitioner and the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavit, this petition is allowed. Registry is directed to make necessary amendments in this regard. <u>W.P.No.1417 of 2026</u> A perusal of the record shows that the matter has been undergone several adjournments for want of the Vigilance Report from the Respondent Nos.6 and 7. Learned Government Pleader appearing on behalf of the respondents submits that the entire record is lying with the Vigilance Department and, as such, they are not in a position to obtain instructions from the concerned department. In view of the above, Respondent Nos.6 and 7 are directed to be present before this Court through online mode on 19.08.2026. <u>SRK, J</u> MS	

--	--	--	--